for cleanup operation and to make compensation to the
eco system, fisherman people fortwith.

All expenses pertains to recovery and disposal of
oil recovered, fishermen livelihood, business loss,
environmental damages and undoing the negative
impact in the ecological system due to the oil spill are
payable by P & I Club of the respective vessel owners.
Accordingly, KPL has received an advance of $100,000
from P & I Club of Dawn Kanchipuram from which all
expenses are being met towards clean up operations.

The financial statements were approved by the board of
directors and authorised for issue on 30-05-2017.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Total Debt 68,794 71,076

Less : Cash and cash
equivalent (671) (24,123)

Net Debt 68,123 46,953

Total Equity 1,81,469 1,14,279

Net debt to equity ratio 38% 43%

As at 31st As at 31st
Particulars

March, 2017 March, 2016

19. Oil Spill :

20. Approval of financial statements

79

17 ANNUAL REPORT  2016 - 17
th

Appendix A

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

Particulars Note

Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

Effects of

transition to

Ind AS

Effects of

IGAAP Ind AS IGAAP transition to Ind AS

Ind AS

1 ASSETS

Non-current assets

169,496.40 9,328.82 178,825.22 208,848.52 12,004.92 220,853.44

2 Current assets

61,075.92 (26,542.09) 34,533.83 33,687.70 5.54 33,693.24

Total 230,572.32 (17,213.27) 213,359.05 242,536.22 12,010.46 254,546.68

I. EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

1 Equity

106,374.39 20,083.64 126,458.03 128,809.11 18,285.51 147,094.62

2 Non- current liabilities

71,584.72 691.87 72,276.59 78,873.85 795.90 79,669.75

(a) Property, Plant
and Equipment 4 152,661.54 - 152,661.54 1,61,704.26 - 1,61,704.26

(b) Capital
work-in-progress 5 3,793.65 - 3,793.65 30,909.69 - 30,909.69

(c) Other Intangible assets 6 68.80 - 68.80 52.60 - 52.60

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 7 6,401.00 - 6401.00 7,121.00 - 7,121.00

(ii) Trade Receivables - - - - - -

(iii) Loans & Advances 8 336.20 (98.46) 237.74 452.61 (129.48) 323.13

(iv) Others 9 372.72 - 372.72 145.07 - 145.07

(e) Deferred Tax Assets 10 - 9,333.74 9333.74 - 12,040.63 12,040.63

(f) Other non-current
assets 11 5,862.49 93.54 5956.03 8,463.29 93.77 8557.06

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables 12 4,988.24 - 4,988.24 5,919.95 - 5,919.95

(ii) Cash and cash
equivalents 13 28,761.31 - 28,761.31 24,123.21 - 24,123.21

(iii) Loans& Advances 8 123.29 - 123.29 172.29 - 172.29

(iv) Others 9 507.89 - 507.89 192.96 - 192.96

(c) Current tax Assets 14 26,595.16 (26,547.00) 48.16 1,919.94 - 1,919.94

(d) Other current assets 11 100.03 4.91 104.94 1,359.35 5.54 1,364.89

(a) Equity Share capital 15 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00

(b) Other Equity 15 76,374.39 20,083.64 96,458.03 98,809.11 18,285.51 117,094.62

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Long term borrowings 16 71,325.88 (266.53) 71,059.35 69,024.63 (249.47) 68,775.16

(iii) Other financial
liabilities 17 258.84 (173.80) 85.04 1,201.58 (636.42) 565.16

(b) Provisions 18 - - - - - -

(c) Deferred tax
liabilities (Net) - - - - - -

(d) Other non-current
liabilities 19 - 1,132.19 1,132.19 8,647.64 1681.79 10,329.43

(Amount in lakhs)

80

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

Particulars Note

Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

Effects of

transition to

Ind AS

Effects of

IGAAP Ind AS IGAAP transition to Ind AS

Ind AS

3 Current liabilities

52,613.21 (37,988.78) 14,624.43 34,853.26 (7,070.95) 27,782.31

Total 230,572.32 (17,213.27) 213,359.05 242,536.22 12,010.46 254,546.68

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 20 113.13 - 113.13 683.03 75.26 758.29

(ii) Other financial
liabilities 17 8,603.85 29.84 8,633.69 17,573.32 (50.97) 17,522.35

(b) Other current liabilities 19 4,942.01 47.80 4,989.81 6,998.99 95.55 7,094.54

(c) Provisions 18 38,954.22 (38,066.42) 887.80 9,597.92 (7190.79) 2,407.13

Note:

1. The Previous GAAP figures have been re-classified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements, for the the purpose of this note.

2. Effect of Transition to Ind AS as given for the F.Y. 2015-16 refers cumulative adjustments made therein.

Explanations for Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as
previously reported under IGAAP to IND AS
(Noteprovided foronlyMaterial items of reconciliation)

(i) Loans and Advances / Other Assets (Current &
Non-Current):

(ii) Deferred Tax:

(iii) Current TaxAssets & Provisions:

The Company has given advances (House Building
Advances & Vehicle) to its employees at a concessional

[…]

Other Liabilities (Current).

(viii) Trade Payables& Other Financial Liabilities
(Current):

(ix) Provisions:

Under previous GAAP, the Company recognized
Prior period expenses in the Statement of Profit &
Loss in the Year in which such expenses materialized.
Under Ind AS, prior period expenses shall be accounted
in the earliest reporting period. Accordingly, such
prior period expenses have been accounted in the
F.Y. 2014-15 - Rs.29.84 & F.Y. 2015-16 - Rs. 76.40,
crediting the respective Trade Creditors/ Creditors for
Expenses (grouped under Other Financial Liabilities
(Current).

As per previous GAAP, gains and losses on
re-measurement of net defined benefit liability/
asset are recognized in Statement of Profit & Loss,
whereas as per Ind AS, the same shall be recognized
in Other Comprehensive Income, by accumulating
in a separate component of Equity. An amount of
Rs. 8.47 has been recognized as loss on re-measurement
of net defined benefit liability/ asset for the
F.Y. 2015-16.

Appendix B

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAPto IndAS

Particulars Note*

Year ended March 31, 2016

Effects of
IGAAP transition to Ind AS

Ind AS

Income

Total Income 64,531.93 (74.85) 64,457.08

Expenses

Total expenses 19,913.79 149.11 20,062.90

Profit before exceptional items and tax 44,618.14 (223.96) 44,394.18

Profit Before Tax 44,588.29 (194.11) 44,394.18

Profit for the period from continuing operations 35,072.29 2,508.30 37,580.59

Profit from discontinued operations after tax - - -

I Profit for the year 35,072.29 2,508.30 37,580.59

II Other Comprehensive Income

Other Comprehensive Income - (8.47) (8.47)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 35,072.29 2,499.83 37,572.12

I) Revenue from Operations 21 61,731.46 (82.58) 61,648.88

ii) Other Income 22 2,800.47 7.73 2,808.20

I) Operating Expenses 23 6,363.81 29.65 6,393.46

ii) Employee Benefits 24 1,221.42 22.65 1,244.07

iii) Finance Cost 25 7,555.53 19.87 7,575.40

iv) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses 26 1,908.12 - 1,908.12

v) Other Expenses 27 2,864.91 76.94 2,941.85

Exceptional Items (29.85) 29.85 -

Tax expense 10 (9,516.00) 2,702.41 (6,813.59)

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations - - -

Tax expense of discontinued operations - - -

i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Re-measurements of the defined benefit plans - (12.96) (12.96)

Less: Income Tax on Above 10 4.48 4.48

(Rupees in lakhs)

82

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

(Rs. in lakhs)(Rs. in lakhs)

Explanations for Reconciliation of Statement of

Profit & Loss as previously reported under IGAAPto

INDAS

Revenue from Operations:

Other Income:

Operating Expenses and Other Expenses:

(Note provided for only Material items of

reconciliation)

Under IGAAP, the Company has accounted for